
County Point of Contact Phone # Email Address Fax #
Allegany County Jeanie Harden 301-759-2034 jean.harden@acpsmd.org

Anne Arundel County Sarah Kivett 410-222-5286 applicantinfo@aacps.org 410-222-5579
Baltimore City  Human Capital 410-396-8885 humancapital@bcps.k12.md.us

Baltimore County Bobette Watts-Hitchcock 443-809-8936 hrstaffing@bcps.org 410-296-2158
Calvert County Laveeta Hutchins 443-550-8318 hutchinsl@calvertnet.k12.md.us 410-286-1359
Caroline County Bridget Pennington 410-479-2894 ext. 1128 hr@ccpsstaff.org 410-479-3558
Carroll County Human Resources 410-751-3070 hrforms@carrollk12.org 410-751-3139
Cecil County Human Resources 410-996-5555 humanresources@ccps.org 410-996-1051

Charles County Human Resources 301-392-5544 humanresources@ccboe.com
Dorchester County Jeffrey Grafton 410-228-4747 ext. 1063 graftonj@dcpsmd.org 410-221-5269
Frederick County Rachel Whitaker 301-644-5088 hrsubmissions@fcps.org 301-644-5101
Garrett County Lisa Mowbray 301-334-8066 lisa.mowbray@garrettcountyschools.org 301-334-8006
Harford County Melanie Wernig 410-588-5247 ext.6087 melanie.wernig@hcps.org
Howard County Jacqueline Hopkins 410-313-5670 employmentforms@hcpss.org 410-313-7033

Kent County Mirelle Kraus 410-778-7140 mkraus@kent.k12.md.us
Montgomery County Human Resources 240-740-2888 hb486_requestforresponse@mcpsmd.org

Prince George's County Human Resources 301-780-2191 elro.investigation@pgcps.org
Queen Anne's County Kim Easterlin 410-758-2403 kimberly.easterlin@qacps.org 410-758-8203

St Mary's County Bonnie Kessler 301-475-5511 ext. 1 301-475-4201
*Somerset County Beth Whitelock 410-651-1616 ext. 10266 bwhitelock@somerset.k12.md.us 410-651-2931

Talbot County Paula Yiannakis 410-822-0330 paula.yiannakis@talbotschools.org 410-822-9542
Washington County Theresa Baker 301.766.2807 bakerthe@wcps.k12.md.us 301.7666.2824
Wicomico County Sherry Fisher 410-677-4565 sfisher@wcboe.org
Worcester County Annette Powell 410-632-5078 Ajpowell@worcesterk12.org 410-632-1599

MSDE Aleisha Monroe 410-767-0570 aleisha.monroe@maryland.gov 410-333-8950
ESMEC Kim Easterlin 410-758-2403 ext. 109 kimberly.easterlin@qacps.org 410-758-8203
PSSAM Aleisha Monroe 410-767-0570 aleisha.monroe@maryland.gov 410-333-8950

DC Public Schools Human Resources dcps.voe@k12.dc.gov


